Illinois law.

Section 25.427  Limitation on Evaluation or Entitlement

a)	An evaluation for purposes of issuing any educator license or an additional endorsement on a currently held license will be binding on the State Board of Education for only two full fiscal years after it is given.  

b)	A recommendation for licensure or endorsement of a candidate by entitlement shall be valid for only one calendar year after its issuance by the institution.  
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